The Fra Leader

1137 Main Street Franklinton, LA 70438 985-839-9077

Affidavit of Publication

I, Tracey Ladner, Accounts Manager of the Era-Leader, a newspaper of general circulation published at Franklinton, Louisiana, The Era-Leader being the Official Journal of Washington Parish, do hereby certify that the following legal notice, a copy of which is attached, was published on the listed dates:

Legal Notice NOTICE OF **INTENTION TO** INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL – HLS 20RS-239)

Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13, Article III of the Constitution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on March 9, 2020, a bill rel-ative to Washington Parish; to authorize the governing

authority of Washington Parish to pay members of the Washington Parish planning commission a per diem; to provide for the amount of the per diem and the number of meetings for which members may be paid; and to pro-vide for related matters.

Title of Legal Notice

WASHINGTON PARISH GOVERNMENT INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL HLS 20RS-239

Dates of Publication

JANUARY 29 & FEBRUARY 5, 2020

<u>Nacy Kacher</u> Tracey Ladner, Accounts Manager

Signed before me, Notary, this 5th day of March, 2020.

Kichelle Loupen

Richelle L. Luper, Notary Public Washington Parish, Louisiana Notary ID# 79790 My commission is for life